Designator Quantity Description Value Tolerance Footprint Manufacturer Manufacturer Part Number Substitution Allowed Lead Free
C1 C2 C3 C13 4 CAP CER 1UF 10V X7S 0402 1uF 0402 Murata GCM155C71A105KE38 Yes Yes
C4 C5 2
Generic 0402-0805 SMD
Capacitor
DNI 0402-0805 Yes Yes
C6 C11 C22 C25 C27 C29 6 CAP CER 1UF 16V X5R 0402 1uF 0402 Murata GRM155R61C105KA12 Yes Yes
C7 C10 2 CAP CER 4.7UF 35V X7S 0805 4.7uF 0805 Murata GCM21BC7YA475KE36 Yes Yes
C8 C9 2 Generic 0603 SMD Capacitor 10nF 0603 Murata GCM188R72A103KA37 Yes Yes
C12 1
Generic 0402-0603 SMD
Capacitor
1nF 0402 Murata GCM155R71H102KA37 Yes Yes
C14 C17 C19 C21 C23 C24 6 Generic 0402 SMD Capacitor 4.7uF 0402 Murata GRM155R60J475ME47 Yes Yes
C15 C16 2 Generic 0402 SMD Capacitor 12.5pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1E120JA01 Yes Yes
C18 C20 2
CAP CER 7.5PF 50V C0G/NP0
0402
7.5pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H7R5CB01D Yes Yes
C26 C30 2 CAP CER 0.1UF 50V X7R 0402 0.1uF 0402 Murata GCM155R71H104ME02 Yes Yes
C28 1 CAP CER 10UF 25V X5R 0603 10uF 0603 Murata GRM188R61E106MA73 Yes Yes
D1 D4 2 Red LED 150060RS75000 0603 Wurth Elektronik 150060RS75000 Yes Yes
D2 D3 2 Generic SOD-923 Zener Diode DNI SOD-923 Yes Yes
D5 1 Green LED 150060GS75000 0603 Wurth Elektronik 150060GS75000 Yes Yes

Q1 1
Automotive Small Signal MOSFET
60V 340mA 2.5 Ohm Single N-
Channel SOT-323
2V7002W SOT-323 ON Semiconductor 2V7002W No Yes
Q2 Q3 Q4 3
Small Signal MOSFET 60V 340mA
2.5 Ohm Single N-Channel SOT-
323
2N7002W SOT-323 ON Semiconductor 2N7002W No Yes
Bill of Materials for the STR-NCP171-EVK Evaluation Board
11/22/2019 Page 1 of 2 www.onsemi.com
R1 R2 R4 R13 R16 R17 R22 R28 8
RES SMD 10K OHM 1% 1/16W
0402
10K 0402 Vishay CRCW040210K0FK Yes Yes
R3 R9 2 RES 0.06 OHM 1% 1/4W 1206 60mOhm 1206 Vishay WSL1206R0600FEA Yes Yes
R5 R11 2
RES SMD 1K OHM 1% 1/10W
0603
1K 0603 Vishay CRCW06031K00FK Yes Yes
R6 R7 R8 R10 4
RES SMD 4.75 OHM 1% 1/10W
0603
4.75 0603 Vishay CRCW06034R75FK Yes Yes
R12 1
RES SMD 1K OHM 1% 1/16W
0402
1K 0402 Vishay CRCW04021K00FK Yes Yes
R14 1
RES SMD 5.11K OHM 1% 1/10W
0603
5.11K 0603 Vishay CRCW06035K11FK Yes Yes
R15 1
RES SMD 4.53K OHM 1% 1/16W
0402
4.53K 0402 Vishay CRCW04024K53FK Yes Yes
R18 R21 2
RES SMD 10K OHM 1% 1/10W
0603
10K 0603 Vishay CRCW060310K0FK Yes Yes
R19 R20 2
RES SMD 8.45K OHM 1% 1/10W
0603
8.45K 0603 Vishay CRCW06038K45FK Yes Yes
R23 1
RES SMD 5.11K OHM 1% 1/16W
0402
5.11K 0402 Vishay CRCW04025K11FK Yes Yes
R24 1
RES SMD 8.87K OHM 1% 1/16W
0402
8.87K 0402 Vishay CRCW04028K87FK Yes Yes
R25 1
RES SMD 9.76K OHM 1% 1/16W
0402
9.76K 0402 Vishay CRCW04029K76FK Yes Yes
R26 1
RES SMD 665 OHM 1% 1/16W
0402
665 0402 Vishay CRCW0402665RFK Yes Yes
R27 R31 2
RES SMD 100 OHM 1% 1/16W
0402
100 0402 Vishay CRCW0402100RFK Yes Yes
R29 1
RES SMD 100 OHM 1% 1/10W
0603
100 0603 Vishay CRCW0603100RFK Yes Yes
R30 1
RES SMD 2.32K OHM 1% 1/16W
0402
2.32K 0402 Vishay CRCW04022K32FK Yes Yes
SW1 1
SWITCH TACTILE SPST-NO
0.05A 12V
434153017835 MOM1 SMD Wurth Elektronik 434153017835 Yes Yes